Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**Meeting To Be Held: January 29, 2020



Recognit	tion: Students	Staff	Parents	
Information: Building Report		Old Business	Superintendent's Report	
Action:	Resignations	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements	
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	ApprovalsOther:	
	Termination	Legal Matters		
	This action request pertains to ⊠ Elementary (only)		☐ High School/District Wide	
Date:	January 22, 2020			
			T. D.C. 1.	
To:	Corrina Guardipee-Hall Superintendent of Schools	From: Title:	John E Salois Director of Human Resources	
	-	Title:		
Subject: Descript	Superintendent of Schools Contract Amendment 2019-	Title: -2020 SY Raining Bird contract from	Director of Human Resources m 129 day to 91 days in order to	
Subject: Descripticomplete	Superintendent of Schools Contract Amendment 2019- ion: Request to amend Alicia	Title: -2020 SY Raining Bird contract from	Director of Human Resources m 129 day to 91 days in order to	
Subject: Descripticomplete Financia	Superintendent of Schools Contract Amendment 2019- ion: Request to amend Alicia 8-week unpaid internship as p	Title: -2020 SY Raining Bird contract from	Director of Human Resources m 129 day to 91 days in order to	
Descripticomplete Financia Attachm	Superintendent of Schools Contract Amendment 2019- ion: Request to amend Alicia 8-week unpaid internship as pure street to the series of the	Title: -2020 SY Raining Bird contract from per her degree program reconstructions.	Director of Human Resources m 129 day to 91 days in order to quirements.	

Browning Public Schools





THIS MODIFICATION is incorporated by this reference into that certain Employment Contract dated November 12, 2019 between Alicia Raining Bird ("Employee") and the Board of Trustees, Glacier County School District No. 9, Browning, Montana ("School District").

The Employee's salary is incremented as follows:

Salary

	Now	BA/0 91 Days	\$18,072.00
	Was	BA/0 129 Days	\$25,618.00
unchanged.	TNESS WHER	EOF, the parties he	ons of the 2019-2020 Employment Contract remain reto cause this agreement to be duly signed in original
EMPLOYEE	or sundary,	2020.	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 9
By:			By: Chair, Board of Trustees
SSN:			ATTEST:
			By: District Clerk P. O. Box 610

129 First Avenue S. E. Browning, MT 59417

Tel: 406-338-2715/FAX: 406-338-3200